

>

CrI.A.No. 613 OF 2003

ITEM No.108

Court No.8

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No.613 of 2003.

MANISH KUMAR Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.Respondent (s)

(With Applns.for urging addl.grounds & with office report)

Date : 13/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Appellant (s)Mr.Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Ms.Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard the parties.

In the facts and circumstances of the case, it is directed that the sole appellant shall be enlarged on bail on furnishing the bail bonds to the satisfaction of the trial court.  
Tag with CrI.A.No.708/2003 etc.

[Naresh Kumar]

AR-cum-PS

[Kanwal Singh]

Court Master